
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 09/19/22) 
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Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 2145 391 321 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 2386 360 305 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 2059 333 309 
Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 1969 250 268 
Imark Kennel LLC 1913 248 274 
Jacobs Racing LLC 2173 244 288 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 2101 239 244 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 2121 237 249 
Xtrem Hess Racing 1869 216 239 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 2046 209 246 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 1904 203 225 
A Ray Kennel 1697 195 164 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 1639 170 170 
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Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

136 115 84 94 89 77 99 

123 89 81 94 90 105 

84 72 69 73 109 

66 66 71 84 

61 56 72 

56 94 

90 
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Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 91 18 18 7 11 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 97 16 9 16 10 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 83 15 16 12 7 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 97 14 9 10 9 
Imark Kennel LLC 68 13 5 15 12 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 73 11 9 11 7 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 102 10 13 12 13 
Xtrem Hess Racing 70 8 12 8 9 
Jacobs Racing LLC 81 8 11 10 9 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 85 8 13 14 10 
Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 66 6 9 7 12 
A Ray Kennel 80 5 7 9 17 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 69 2 3 3 8 

W% 
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Box 
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548 

678 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

28 25 22 19 20 16 29 

277 322 284 248 203 204 204 

34 29 30 26 30 19 8 
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Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
2 
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Florentine 
Js Slush Fund 
Jack Parkman 

AA 
AA 
AA 

40 
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24 
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45% 
54% 

AA 
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17.25 

17.37 

29.92 

29.91 

38.17 

38.29 
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5 
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Snl Ramey
Js Rob Stone 
Imark Trixie 
Xtrem Chicken 
Seven Summers 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

26 
27 
29 
32 
35 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

50% 
48% 
44% 
40% 
37% 

B 

C 

D 

M 

17.43 

17.49 

17.56 

29.72 

29.94 

30.44 

30.53 

38.46 

38.54 

38.50 
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10 
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Rs Big D
Frappe
Js Makeitsnappy
Oshkosh Edward 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

14 
33 
34 
37 

12 
12 
12 
12 

85% 
36% 
35% 
32% 

13 
14 
15 

Bgr Jaded
Loyal Cmn In Hot
Artex Bugaba 

AA 
AA 
AA 

23 
34 
34 

11 
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10 

47% 
32% 
29% 


